41Annual  Report  2015

Changes in Shareholding of Ordinary Shares and Information of Shareholders

I.	 Changes in Share Capital of ordinary shares (Continued)

(II)	 Changes in restricted shares

Unit: share

Shareholder name

Number of shares

subject to trading

moratorium at

the beginning

of the year

Number of shares

released from

trading moratorium

in the year

Increase in shares

subject to trading

moratorium

in the year

Number of

shares subject to

trading moratorium

at the end

of the year

Moratorium

reason

Date of Shares

released from

trading moratorium

CLFG 0 0 15,000,000 15,000,000 Non-public issuance 29 December 2018

Total 0 0 15,000,000 15,000,000 / /

II.	 Issue and Listing of Securities

(I)	 Change in the total number of shares and the shareholding structure of the Company

On 29 December 2015, the Company issued additional 15,000,000 shares to CLFG. After that, total equities of the
Company reached 515,018,242. The following table describes changes in equity structure of the Company before
and after the issuance.

Type Before issuing After issuing
amount percentage amount percentage

(share) (%) (share) (%)

Share subject to trading moratorium – – 15,000,000 2.91
Circulating shares not subject
  to trading moratorium 500,018,242 100.00 500,018,242 97.09
Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 250,018,242 50.00 250,018,242 48.55
Overseas listed foreign

invested shares (H share) 250,000,000 50.00 250,000,000 48.54

Total number of shares 500,018,242 100.00 515,018,242 100.00

42 Luoyang Glass Company Limited

Changes in Shareholding of Ordinary Shares and Information of Shareholders

II.	 Issue and Listing of Securities (Continued)

(I)	 Change in the total number of shares and the shareholding structure of the Company (Continued)

On 2 February 2016, for the purpose of raising counterpart fund, the Company totally issued 11,748,633 shares
to First Capital Securities Co., Ltd and Caitong Fund Management Co., Ltd. After the issuance, total equities of the
Company reached 526,766,875. Please refer to the following table for changes in equity structure.

Type Before issuing After issuing
Amount Percentage Amount Percentage

(share) (%) (share) (%)

Share subject to trading moratorium 15,000,000 2.91 26,748,633 5.08
Shares not subject to
  trading moratorium 500,018,242 97.09 500,018,242 94.92
Including: ordinary shares
  denominated in RMB which not
  subject to trading moratorium 250,018,242 48.55 250,018,242 47.46
Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 265,018,242 51.46 276,766,875 52.54
Overseas listed foreign
  invested shares 250,000,000 48.54 250,000,000 47.46

Total number of shares 515,018,242 100.00 526,766,875 100.00

(II)	 Change in the asset and liability structure of the Company

By the end of 2015, the amount of total assets of the Company was RMB1,314.0351 million, reduced by
RMB458.6981 million from the beginning of the period. The amount of current assets was RMB487.3522
million, reduced by RMB15.2521 million from the beginning of the period; the amount of non-current assets of
RMB826.6829 million, reduced by RMB443.4460 million from the beginning of the period.

Of the same period, the amount of total debts was RMB1,035.6901 million, reduced by RMB108.7539 million from
the beginning of the period, including RMB567.4951 million of current liabilities, reduced by RMB106.7642 million